Notice of Public Auction Sale

Under the authority contained in section 7505 of the Internal Revenue Code, the property described below will be sold. The United States acquired this property from the Taxpayer as a result of probate proceedings. This sale will be by public auction to be held on: March 9, 2018

Date:	March 9, 2018
Time:	

10:00 AM

Open House: Sale Day, 9:30 - 10:00

Sale Location: O'Fallon Dept. of Public Safety 285 N. Seven Hills Rd. O'Fallon, IL 62269

Title Offered: Only the right, title and interest of the Taxpayer in and to the property will be offered for sale.

Description of Master copy of the film "Silent Witness" Film Transfer date 10-27-78 Property: *This does not include copyright or license to distribute the film, master copy only

Property May Be

Inspected at: Open House, See Above

The Terms of Payment:	Full payment required on acceptance of highest bid.
Form of Payment:	All payments must be by cash, a certified, cashier's, or treasurer's check drawn on any bank or trust company incorporated under the laws of the United States or under the laws of any State, Territory, or possession of the United States, or by a United States postal, bank, or express money order. Make check or money order payable to the United States Treasury.

The Government reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to withdraw the property from the sale.

For additional information about the prope	rty and proposed sale, pleas	e contact the following office:

Name:	Jennifer Breuchaud
Title:	PALS

Bureau:	Internal Revenue Service
Address:	380 Office CT Fairview Heights, IL 62208
Phone:	618-713-0421

Available images for this Item

